
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and

Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to support parent understanding of their child’s development

integrated through communications pertaining to attendance, discipline, social emotional, academic development;

increase teacher capacity to engage with families; attend relevant meetings of SST, SART, COST; arrange and attend

relevant, discipline/behavior meetings; serve as Nutrition Champion; support Blended Learning home engagement;

Conduct home visits or on-site family consultations as needed; Conduct parent academic workshops; Attend parent

meetings with principal to resolve questions and concerns as relevant; and help with family and community

communications by updating our website and informational brochure, at EnCompass Academy, at an additional cost of

$5,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Contract from $47,495.00.00 to $52,495.00. All other terms and

conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 17-0483, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/18/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

